
Officia l Basketball Box Score - -  Gam e Totals - -  Final Stat ist ics
Arizona vs Arizona State
0 1 - 3 1 - 1 9  7  p.m . MT at  TEMPE- Ned W ulk Court / W ells Fargo Arena

Arizona 8 8  •  1 4 - 8 ; 5 - 4

Total 3-Pt r Rebounds

# # Player FG-FGA FG-FGA FT-FTA Off Def Tot PF TP A TO Blk St l Min

10 Ryan Luther f 6-10 5-8 2-2 5 4 9 1 19 3 1 0 2 39

11 I ra Lee f 4-6 0-0 0-0 3 2 5 4 8 0 1 0 0 19

03 Dylan Sm ith g 4-9 3-5 0-0 0 3 3 5 11 1 1 0 1 27

05 Brandon Randolph g 6-17 2-6 3-5 0 2 2 2 17 0 0 0 1 43

12 Just in Coleman g 5-14 3-5 6-6 1 0 1 3 19 9 2 0 1 44

01 Devonaire Dout r ive 0-1 0-1 2-2 0 2 2 4 2 1 1 0 1 8

04 Chase Jeter 1-5 0-0 5-8 5 3 8 3 7 1 2 0 1 31

23 Alex Barcello 1-5 1-3 2-4 0 1 1 4 5 0 1 0 1 14

Team 2 2 4

Totals 27-67 14-28 20-27 16 19 35 26 88 15 9 0 8 225

FG %  1st  Half: 12-37 32.4%

3FG %  1st  Half: 7-16 43.8%

FT %  1st  Half: 2-2 100.0

2nd half: 15-26 57.7%

2nd half: 7-11 63.6%

2nd half: 13-15 86.7%

OT: 0-4 0.0%

OT: 0-1 0.0%

OT: 5-10 50.0%

Game: 27-67 40.3%

Game: 14-28 50.0%

Game: 20-27 74.1%

Deadball

Rebounds

3

Arizona State 9 5  •  1 5 - 6 ; 6 - 3

Total 3-Pt r Rebounds

# # Player FG-FGA FG-FGA FT-FTA Off Def Tot PF TP A TO Blk St l Min

23 White,Romello f 5-6 0-0 3-5 2 2 4 4 13 1 1 2 1 32

45 Cheatham,Zylan f 5-7 0-0 1-3 5 17 22 3 11 3 4 0 0 40

00 Dort ,Luguentz g 5-12 1-4 4-4 1 3 4 5 15 6 2 0 1 39

01 Mart in,Remy g 8-14 5-7 10-12 0 1 1 3 31 8 1 0 1 41

02 Edwards,Rob g 4-9 3-6 8-11 0 1 1 2 19 0 2 1 2 38

14 Lawrence,Kimani 1-3 0-2 0-0 0 0 0 3 2 0 2 0 0 19

32 Lake,De'Quon 2-2 0-0 0-0 1 2 3 0 4 0 0 1 0 12

35 Cherry,Taeshon 0-1 0-0 0-0 1 1 2 3 0 0 1 0 0 4

Team 0 1 1

Totals 30-54 9-19 26-35 10 28 38 23 95 18 13 4 5 225

FG %  1st  Half: 11-26 42.3%

3FG %  1st  Half: 3-9 33.3%

FT %  1st  Half: 11-16 68.8%

2nd half: 16-22 72.7%

2nd half: 5-8 62.5%

2nd half: 10-13 76.9%

OT: 3-6 50.0%

OT: 1-2 50.0%

OT: 5-6 83.3%

Game: 30-54 55.6%

Game: 9-19 47.4%

Game: 26-35 74.3%

Deadball

Rebounds

4

Officials:  Mike Reed, Eric Curry, Bo Boroski

Technical fouls:  Arizona-None. Arizona State-None.

At tendance:  14731

ASU's next  game:  Thursday, Feb.7, vs. Washington State (6 p.m ./ Pac-12 Network)

Tonight 's game broadcast  on ESPN2.

Score by periods 1 st 2 nd OT Total

Arizona 33 50 5 8 8
Arizona State 36 47 12 9 5

I n Off 2nd Fast

Points Paint T/ O Chance Break Bench

ARI Z 20 19 11 3 14

ASU 36 9 10 14 6

Last  FG -  ARI Z 2nd-00: 24, ASU OT-02: 21.

Largest  lead -  ARI Z by 6 2nd-07: 03, ASU by 9 2nd-18: 52.

ARI Z led for  06: 46. ASU led for  31: 58. Gam e  was t ied for  06: 16.

Score t ied -  7 t im es.

Lead changed -  4 t im es.



Arizona vs Arizona State

0 1 - 3 1 - 1 9  7  p.m . MT at  TEMPE- Ned W ulk Court / W ells Fargo Arena

1 st  PERI OD Play- by- Play ( Page 1 )

HOME TEAM: Arizona State Tim e Score Margin VI SI TORS: Arizona
19: 42 FOUL by Just in Coleman (P1T1)

MI SSED LAYUP by Cheatham,Zylan 19: 29

REBOUND (OFF) by Cheatham,Zylan 19: 29

GOOD! LAYUP by Cheatham,Zylan [ PNT] 19: 26   2 - 0 H 2

19: 15 MI SSED JUMPER by Just in Coleman

19: 15 REBOUND (OFF)  by I ra Lee

19: 12   2 - 2 T 1 GOOD! LAYUP by I ra Lee [ PNT]

FOUL by Dort ,Luguentz (P1T1) 19: 06

TURNOVR by Dort ,Luguentz 19: 06

18: 44   2 - 5 V 3 GOOD! 3 PTR by Dylan Sm ith

18: 44 ASSI ST by Ryan Luther

MI SSED 3 PTR by Dort ,Luguentz 18: 19

REBOUND (OFF)  by White,Romello 18: 19

GOOD! LAYUP by White,Romello [ PNT] 18: 16   4 - 5 V 1

REBOUND (DEF) by Dort ,Luguentz 18: 01 MI SSED 3 PTR by Ryan Luther

MI SSED 3 PTR by Edwards,Rob 17: 55

REBOUND (OFF) by Cheatham,Zylan 17: 55

TURNOVR by Dort ,Luguentz 17: 48

17: 47 STEAL by Ryan Luther

17: 43 TURNOVR by Just in Coleman

STEAL by Edwards,Rob 17: 42

MI SSED 3 PTR by Edwards,Rob 17: 14 REBOUND (DEF) by (TEAM)

16: 52   4 - 7 V 3 GOOD! LAYUP by I ra Lee [ PNT]

GOOD! JUMPER by Mart in,Remy 16: 35   6 - 7 V 1

REBOUND (DEF) by Cheatham,Zylan 16: 18 MI SSED DUNK by I ra Lee

GOOD! 3 PTR by Edwards,Rob [ FB] 16: 14   9 - 7 H 2

ASSI ST by Cheatham,Zylan 16: 14

REBOUND (DEF) by Cheatham,Zylan 15: 59 MI SSED JUMPER by Brandon Randolph

MI SSED LAYUP by Dort ,Luguentz 15: 50 REBOUND (DEF) by Ryan Luther

15: 40   9 - 9 T 2 GOOD! JUMPER by Brandon Randolph

TURNOVR by Cheatham,Zylan 15: 22

15: 20 TI MEOUT MEDI A

SUB I N :  Lake,De'Quon 15: 20 SUB I N :  Chase Jeter

SUB OUT:  White,Romello 15: 20 SUB I N :  Devonaire Dout r ive

15: 20 SUB OUT:  Dylan Sm ith

15: 20 SUB OUT:  I ra Lee

15: 05 MI SSED 3 PTR by Brandon Randolph

15: 05 REBOUND (OFF) by Ryan Luther

BLOCK by Lake,De'Quon 14: 49 MI SSED LAYUP by Chase Jeter

REBOUND (DEF) by Cheatham,Zylan 14: 48

GOOD! DUNK by Mart in,Remy [ FB/ PNT] 14: 44  1 1 - 9 H 2

ASSI ST by Cheatham,Zylan 14: 44

14: 25 TURNOVR by Devonaire Dout r ive

GOOD! JUMPER by Edwards,Rob 14: 10  1 3 - 9 H 4

ASSI ST by Dort ,Luguentz 14: 10

13: 53  1 3 - 1 2 H 1 GOOD! 3 PTR by Ryan Luther

13: 53 ASSI ST by Devonaire Dout r ive

MI SSED JUMPER by Mart in,Remy 13: 26 REBOUND (DEF)  by Devonaire Dout r ive

FOUL by Edwards,Rob (P1T2) 13: 14

SUB I N :  Lawrence,Kimani 13: 14

SUB OUT:  Dort ,Luguentz 13: 14

REBOUND (DEF) by Cheatham,Zylan 13: 06 MI SSED JUMPER by Brandon Randolph

TURNOVR by Edwards,Rob 12: 40

12: 39 STEAL by Devonaire Dout r ive

12: 36 MI SSED LAYUP by Brandon Randolph

12: 36 REBOUND (OFF)  by Chase Jeter

12: 33 TURNOVR by Chase Jeter

12: 33 SUB I N :  Alex Barcello

12: 33 SUB I N :  Dylan Sm ith

12: 33 SUB OUT:  Just in Colem an

12: 33 SUB OUT:  Brandon Randolph

12: 17 FOUL by Chase Jeter (P1T2)



Arizona vs Arizona State

0 1 - 3 1 - 1 9  7  p.m . MT at  TEMPE- Ned W ulk Court / W ells Fargo Arena

1 st  PERI OD Play- by- Play ( Page 2 )

HOME TEAM: Arizona State Tim e Score Margin VI SI TORS: Arizona
SUB I N :  Cherry,Taeshon 12: 17

SUB OUT:  Cheatham,Zylan 12: 17

11: 58 FOUL by Dylan Sm ith (P1T3)

TI MEOUT media 11: 58

11: 58 SUB I N :  I ra Lee

11: 58 SUB OUT:  Ryan Luther

MI SSED FT SHOT by Mart in,Remy 11: 51 FOUL by Alex Barcello (P1T4)

REBOUND (OFF) by (DEADBALL) 11: 51

GOOD! FT SHOT by Mart in,Remy 11: 51  1 4 - 1 2 H 2

SUB I N :  Dort ,Luguentz 11: 51

SUB OUT:  Edwards,Rob 11: 51

REBOUND (DEF) by Cherry,Taeshon 11: 36 MI SSED 3 PTR by Devonaire Dout r ive

MI SSED 3 PTR by Lawrence,Kimani 11: 26

REBOUND (OFF) by Cherry,Taeshon 11: 26

TURNOVR by Cherry,Taeshon 11: 20 STEAL by Chase Jeter

FOUL by Cherry,Taeshon (P1T3) 11: 20

11: 20 SUB I N :  Just in Colem an

11: 20 SUB OUT:  Devonaire Dout r ive

REBOUND (DEF) by Lake,De'Quon 11: 08 MI SSED 3 PTR by Alex Barcello

MI SSED 3 PTR by Mart in,Remy 11: 00 REBOUND (DEF) by Dylan Sm ith

10: 50  1 4 - 1 4 T 3 GOOD! JUMPER by Dylan Sm ith [ PNT]

MI SSED JUMPER by Cherry,Taeshon 10: 32 REBOUND (DEF)  by Chase Jeter

10: 21 FOUL by Alex Barcello (P2T5)

10: 21 TURNOVR by Alex Barcello

SUB I N :  White,Romello 10: 21 SUB I N :  Brandon Randolph

SUB I N :  Cheatham,Zylan 10: 21 SUB OUT:  Alex Barcello

SUB OUT:  Lake,De'Quon 10: 21

SUB OUT:  Mart in,Remy 10: 21

GOOD! FT SHOT by Dort ,Luguentz 10: 09  1 5 - 1 4 H 1 FOUL by Chase Jeter (P2T6)

GOOD! FT SHOT by Dort ,Luguentz 10: 09  1 6 - 1 4 H 2

10: 09 SUB I N :  Ryan Luther

10: 09 SUB OUT:  Chase Jeter

FOUL by Cherry,Taeshon (P2T4) 09: 57

SUB I N :  Edwards,Rob 09: 57

SUB OUT:  Cherry,Taeshon 09: 57

09: 50 MI SSED JUMPER by Dylan Sm ith

09: 50 REBOUND (OFF) by (TEAM)

REBOUND (DEF) by Cheatham,Zylan 09: 31 MI SSED JUMPER by Dylan Sm ith

GOOD! 3 PTR by Edwards,Rob [ FB] 09: 25  1 9 - 1 4 H 5

ASSI ST by Dort ,Luguentz 09: 25

REBOUND (DEF) by Dort ,Luguentz 09: 04 MI SSED 3 PTR by Dylan Sm ith

MI SSED FT SHOT by Cheatham,Zylan 08: 56 FOUL by I ra Lee (P1T7)

REBOUND (OFF) by (DEADBALL) 08: 56

GOOD! FT SHOT by Cheatham,Zylan 08: 56  2 0 - 1 4 H 6

08: 56 SUB I N :  Alex Barcello

08: 56 SUB OUT:  Dylan Sm ith

08: 45  2 0 - 1 6 H 4 GOOD! JUMPER by Brandon Randolph

MI SSED 3 PTR by Lawrence,Kimani 08: 18 REBOUND (DEF) by Brandon Randolph

REBOUND (DEF) by (TEAM) 08: 08 MI SSED 3 PTR by Alex Barcello

SUB I N :  Mart in,Remy 08: 06

SUB OUT:  Lawrence,Kimani 08: 06

07: 47 FOUL by I ra Lee (P2T8)

TI MEOUT MEDI A 07: 47

GOOD! FT SHOT by White,Romello 07: 47  2 1 - 1 6 H 5

MI SSED FT SHOT by White,Romello 07: 47 REBOUND (DEF) by I ra Lee

07: 20 TURNOVR by I ra Lee

07: 20 SUB I N :  Chase Jeter

07: 20 SUB I N :  Dylan Sm ith

07: 20 SUB OUT:  Alex Barcello

07: 20 SUB OUT:  I ra Lee

07: 10 FOUL by Ryan Luther (P1T9)



Arizona vs Arizona State

0 1 - 3 1 - 1 9  7  p.m . MT at  TEMPE- Ned W ulk Court / W ells Fargo Arena

1 st  PERI OD Play- by- Play ( Page 3 )

HOME TEAM: Arizona State Tim e Score Margin VI SI TORS: Arizona
MI SSED FT SHOT by Cheatham,Zylan 07: 10 REBOUND (DEF) by Dylan Sm ith

06: 46 MI SSED JUMPER by Chase Jeter

06: 46 REBOUND (OFF) by Ryan Luther

REBOUND (DEF) by Cheatham,Zylan 06: 39 MI SSED 3 PTR by Brandon Randolph

MI SSED LAYUP by White,Romello 06: 12 REBOUND (DEF) by Ryan Luther

06: 04  2 1 - 1 9 H 2 GOOD! 3 PTR by Brandon Randolph

06: 04 ASSI ST by Just in Coleman

MI SSED JUMPER by Cheatham,Zylan 05: 53 REBOUND (DEF) by Ryan Luther

REBOUND (DEF) by Cheatham,Zylan 05: 48 MI SSED JUMPER by Just in Coleman

GOOD! 3 PTR by Edwards,Rob [ FB] 05: 40  2 4 - 1 9 H 5

ASSI ST by Mart in,Remy 05: 40

05: 27 TI MEOUT 30sec

BLOCK by White,Romello 05: 04 MI SSED LAYUP by Ryan Luther

REBOUND (DEF)  by White,Romello 05: 02

GOOD! FT SHOT by Edwards,Rob 04: 56  2 5 - 1 9 H 6 FOUL by Dylan Sm ith (P2T10)

MI SSED FT SHOT by Edwards,Rob 04: 56

REBOUND (OFF) by (DEADBALL) 04: 56

GOOD! FT SHOT by Edwards,Rob 04: 56  2 6 - 1 9 H 7

04: 34 MI SSED JUMPER by Brandon Randolph

04: 34 REBOUND (OFF) by Ryan Luther

04: 22 MI SSED 3 PTR by Dylan Sm ith

04: 22 REBOUND (OFF)  by Chase Jeter

04: 18  2 6 - 2 2 H 4 GOOD! 3 PTR by Dylan Sm ith

04: 18 ASSI ST by Chase Jeter

MI SSED JUMPER by Mart in,Remy 03: 58 REBOUND (DEF)  by Chase Jeter

REBOUND (DEF) by Mart in,Remy 03: 46 MI SSED JUMPER by Brandon Randolph

MI SSED LAYUP by Dort ,Luguentz 03: 38

REBOUND (OFF) by Dort ,Luguentz 03: 38

MI SSED LAYUP by Dort ,Luguentz 03: 34 REBOUND (DEF) by Ryan Luther

FOUL by Cheatham,Zylan (P1T5) 03: 30

03: 30 TI MEOUT MEDI A

03: 30  2 6 - 2 3 H 3 GOOD! FT SHOT by Brandon Randolph

03: 30  2 6 - 2 4 H 2 GOOD! FT SHOT by Brandon Randolph

SUB I N :  Lawrence,Kimani 03: 30

SUB I N :  Lake,De'Quon 03: 30

SUB OUT:  White,Romello 03: 30

SUB OUT:  Cheatham,Zylan 03: 30

GOOD! LAYUP by Dort ,Luguentz [ PNT] 03: 05  2 8 - 2 4 H 4

ASSI ST by Mart in,Remy 03: 05

REBOUND (DEF) by Lake,De'Quon 02: 45 MI SSED LAYUP by Chase Jeter

TURNOVR by Edwards,Rob 02: 37

SUB I N :  Cheatham,Zylan 02: 37

SUB OUT:  Edwards,Rob 02: 37

02: 23 MI SSED LAYUP by Chase Jeter

02: 23 REBOUND (OFF) by Ryan Luther

02: 05  2 8 - 2 7 H 1 GOOD! 3 PTR by Brandon Randolph

02: 05 ASSI ST by Just in Coleman

GOOD! LAYUP by Dort ,Luguentz [ PNT] 01: 45  3 0 - 2 7 H 3

REBOUND (DEF) by Cheatham,Zylan 01: 24 MI SSED 3 PTR by Brandon Randolph

GOOD! FT SHOT by Mart in,Remy 01: 14  3 1 - 2 7 H 4 FOUL by Just in Coleman (P2T11)

GOOD! FT SHOT by Mart in,Remy 01: 14  3 2 - 2 7 H 5

SUB I N :  White,Romello 01: 14

SUB OUT:  Lake,De'Quon 01: 14

REBOUND (DEF) by Cheatham,Zylan 00: 58 MI SSED LAYUP by Dylan Sm ith

GOOD!  DUNK by White,Romello [ PNT] 00: 44  3 4 - 2 7 H 7

ASSI ST by Mart in,Remy 00: 44

00: 26  3 4 - 3 0 H 4 GOOD! 3 PTR by Just in Coleman

00: 26 ASSI ST by Ryan Luther

TI MEOUT 30sec 00: 16

SUB I N :  Edwards,Rob 00: 16

SUB OUT:  Cheatham,Zylan 00: 16

00: 13 FOUL by Dylan Sm ith (P3T12)



Arizona vs Arizona State

0 1 - 3 1 - 1 9  7  p.m . MT at  TEMPE- Ned W ulk Court / W ells Fargo Arena

1 st  PERI OD Play- by- Play ( Page 4 )

HOME TEAM: Arizona State Tim e Score Margin VI SI TORS: Arizona
GOOD! FT SHOT by Mart in,Remy 00: 13  3 5 - 3 0 H 5

GOOD! FT SHOT by Mart in,Remy 00: 13  3 6 - 3 0 H 6

SUB I N :  Cheatham,Zylan 00: 13

SUB OUT:  White,Romello 00: 13

00: 04  3 6 - 3 3 H 3 GOOD! 3 PTR by Ryan Luther

00: 04 ASSI ST by Just in Coleman

Arizona State 36, Arizona 33

I n Off 2nd Fast

1st  period-only Paint T/ O Chance Break Bench

Arizona 6 6 8 0 0

Arizona State 12 5 4 11 0

Score t ied -  3 t im es.

Lead changed -  2 t im es.



Arizona vs Arizona State

0 1 - 3 1 - 1 9  7  p.m . MT at  TEMPE- Ned W ulk Court / W ells Fargo Arena

2 nd PERI OD Play- by- Play ( Page 1 )

HOME TEAM: Arizona State Tim e Score Margin VI SI TORS: Arizona
GOOD! 3 PTR by Dort ,Luguentz 19: 44  3 9 - 3 3 H 6

ASSI ST by Mart in,Remy 19: 44

19: 27  3 9 - 3 5 H 4 GOOD! LAYUP by I ra Lee [ PNT]

19: 27 ASSI ST by Just in Coleman

GOOD!  DUNK by White,Romello [ PNT] 19: 15  4 1 - 3 5 H 6

ASSI ST by Mart in,Remy 19: 15

REBOUND (DEF) by Dort ,Luguentz 19: 01 MI SSED 3 PTR by Ryan Luther

GOOD! 3 PTR by Mart in,Remy [ FB] 18: 52  4 4 - 3 5 H 9

ASSI ST by Dort ,Luguentz 18: 52

18: 45 TI MEOUT 30sec

FOUL by White,Romello (P1T1) 18: 32  4 4 - 3 6 H 8 GOOD! FT SHOT by Just in Coleman

18: 32  4 4 - 3 7 H 7 GOOD! FT SHOT by Just in Coleman

MI SSED DUNK by Dort ,Luguentz 18: 20 REBOUND (DEF) by I ra Lee

18: 14  4 4 - 4 0 H 4 GOOD! 3 PTR by Dylan Sm ith [ FB]

18: 14 ASSI ST by Just in Coleman

GOOD! DUNK by Cheatham,Zylan [ PNT] 17: 49  4 6 - 4 0 H 6

ASSI ST by Mart in,Remy 17: 49

17: 28  4 6 - 4 2 H 4 GOOD! LAYUP by I ra Lee [ PNT]

17: 28 ASSI ST by Just in Coleman

TURNOVR by White,Romello 17: 10

17: 08 STEAL by Just in Coleman

17: 06 MI SSED JUMPER by Just in Coleman

17: 06 REBOUND (OFF) by Ryan Luther

REBOUND (DEF) by Cheatham,Zylan 16: 57 MI SSED 3 PTR by Brandon Randolph

TURNOVR by Cheatham,Zylan 16: 52

16: 49 STEAL by Dylan Sm ith

FOUL by White,Romello (P2T2) 16: 36

16: 31  4 6 - 4 5 H 1 GOOD! 3 PTR by Just in Coleman

16: 31 ASSI ST by Ryan Luther

MI SSED 3 PTR by Dort ,Luguentz 16: 09

REBOUND (OFF) by Cheatham,Zylan 16: 09

GOOD! 3 PTR by Mart in,Remy 15: 59  4 9 - 4 5 H 4

15: 42 TI MEOUT MEDI A

15: 42 SUB I N :  Chase Jeter

15: 42 SUB OUT:  Ryan Luther

BLOCK by Edwards,Rob 15: 39 MI SSED LAYUP by Brandon Randolph

15: 38 REBOUND (OFF)  by I ra Lee

FOUL by Dort ,Luguentz (P2T3) 15: 38

FOUL by Dort ,Luguentz (P3T4) 15: 29

SUB I N :  Lawrence,Kimani 15: 29

SUB OUT:  Dort ,Luguentz 15: 29

REBOUND (DEF) by Cheatham,Zylan 15: 25 MI SSED LAYUP by I ra Lee

14: 59 FOUL by Dylan Sm ith (P4T1)

14: 59 SUB I N :  Devonaire Dout r ive

14: 59 SUB OUT:  Dylan Sm ith

GOOD! DUNK by White,Romello [ PNT] 14: 41  5 1 - 4 5 H 6

ASSI ST by Cheatham,Zylan 14: 41

14: 10 TURNOVR by Just in Coleman

STEAL by Mart in,Remy 14: 09

14: 03 FOUL by Devonaire Dout r ive (P1T2)

14: 03 SUB I N :  Ryan Luther

14: 03 SUB OUT:  I ra Lee

TURNOVR by Lawrence,Kimani 13: 50

13: 48 STEAL by Brandon Randolph

FOUL by Edwards,Rob (P2T5) 13: 45

FOUL by Lawrence,Kimani (P1T6) 13: 34  5 1 - 4 6 H 5 GOOD! FT SHOT by Devonaire Dout r ive

13: 34  5 1 - 4 7 H 4 GOOD! FT SHOT by Devonaire Dout r ive

SUB I N :  Cherry,Taeshon 13: 34

SUB OUT:  Cheatham,Zylan 13: 34

MI SSED JUMPER by Mart in,Remy 13: 19



Arizona vs Arizona State

0 1 - 3 1 - 1 9  7  p.m . MT at  TEMPE- Ned W ulk Court / W ells Fargo Arena

2 nd PERI OD Play- by- Play ( Page 2 )

HOME TEAM: Arizona State Tim e Score Margin VI SI TORS: Arizona
REBOUND (OFF)  by White,Romello 13: 19

MI SSED FT SHOT by White,Romello 13: 15 FOUL by Devonaire Dout r ive (P2T3)

REBOUND (OFF) by (DEADBALL) 13: 15

GOOD! FT SHOT by White,Romello 13: 15  5 2 - 4 7 H 5

SUB I N :  Lake,De'Quon 13: 15

SUB OUT:  White,Romello 13: 15

13: 02  5 2 - 4 9 H 3 GOOD! JUMPER by Ryan Luther [ PNT]

GOOD! FT SHOT by Edwards,Rob 12: 30  5 3 - 4 9 H 4 FOUL by Devonaire Dout r ive (P3T4)

GOOD! FT SHOT by Edwards,Rob 12: 30  5 4 - 4 9 H 5

GOOD! FT SHOT by Edwards,Rob 12: 30  5 5 - 4 9 H 6

12: 30 SUB I N :  Alex Barcello

12: 30 SUB OUT:  Devonaire Dout r ive

12: 19  5 5 - 5 2 H 3 GOOD! 3 PTR by Ryan Luther

12: 19 ASSI ST by Just in Coleman

GOOD! DUNK by Lake,De'Quon [ PNT] 11: 59  5 7 - 5 2 H 5

ASSI ST by Mart in,Remy 11: 59

FOUL by Cherry,Taeshon (P3T7) 11: 43

11: 43 TI MEOUT media

11: 43  5 7 - 5 3 H 4 GOOD! FT SHOT by Just in Coleman

11: 43  5 7 - 5 4 H 3 GOOD! FT SHOT by Just in Coleman

SUB I N :  Cheatham,Zylan 11: 43 SUB I N :  I ra Lee

SUB OUT:  Cherry,Taeshon 11: 43 SUB OUT:  Chase Jeter

MI SSED JUMPER by Edwards,Rob 11: 25

REBOUND (OFF) by Lake,De'Quon 11: 25

11: 22 FOUL by I ra Lee (P3T5)

TURNOVR by Mart in,Remy 11: 22

11: 21 STEAL by Ryan Luther

11: 03  5 7 - 5 7 T 4 GOOD! 3 PTR by Alex Barcello

11: 03 ASSI ST by Just in Coleman

GOOD! DUNK by Lake,De'Quon [ PNT] 10: 41  5 9 - 5 7 H 2

ASSI ST by Mart in,Remy 10: 41

10: 20  5 9 - 5 9 T 5 GOOD! LAYUP by Just in Coleman [ PNT]

10: 02 FOUL by I ra Lee (P4T6)

SUB I N :  Dort ,Luguentz 10: 02 SUB I N :  Chase Jeter

SUB OUT:  Mart in,Remy 10: 02 SUB OUT:  I ra Lee

MI SSED 3 PTR by Edwards,Rob 09: 49 REBOUND (DEF) by Brandon Randolph

FOUL by Lawrence,Kimani (P2T8) 09: 43 MI SSED FT SHOT by Brandon Randolph

09: 43 REBOUND (OFF)  by Just in Coleman

REBOUND (DEF) by Cheatham,Zylan 09: 30 MI SSED 3 PTR by Just in Coleman

TURNOVR by Cheatham,Zylan 09: 20

REBOUND (DEF) by Edwards,Rob 08: 57 MI SSED JUMPER by Alex Barcello

MI SSED FT SHOT by Edwards,Rob 08: 33 FOUL by Alex Barcello (P3T7)

08: 33 REBOUND (DEF) by Dylan Sm ith

08: 33 SUB I N :  Dylan Sm ith

08: 33 SUB OUT:  Alex Barcello

08: 13  5 9 - 6 1 V 2 GOOD! JUMPER by Brandon Randolph

FOUL by Lawrence,Kimani (P3T9) 08: 00

TURNOVR by Lawrence,Kimani 08: 00

08: 00 TI MEOUT MEDI A

SUB I N :  White,Romello 08: 00

SUB I N :  Mart in,Remy 08: 00

SUB OUT:  Lake,De'Quon 08: 00

SUB OUT:  Edwards,Rob 08: 00

07: 47  5 9 - 6 4 V 5 GOOD! 3 PTR by Ryan Luther

07: 47 ASSI ST by Just in Coleman

GOOD! JUMPER by Lawrence,Kimani 07: 24  6 1 - 6 4 V 3

07: 03  6 1 - 6 7 V 6 GOOD! 3 PTR by Ryan Luther

07: 03 ASSI ST by Dylan Sm ith

GOOD! FT SHOT by Dort ,Luguentz 06: 45  6 2 - 6 7 V 5 FOUL by Brandon Randolph (P1T8)

GOOD! FT SHOT by Dort ,Luguentz 06: 45  6 3 - 6 7 V 4

06: 35 MI SSED LAYUP by Just in Coleman



Arizona vs Arizona State

0 1 - 3 1 - 1 9  7  p.m . MT at  TEMPE- Ned W ulk Court / W ells Fargo Arena

2 nd PERI OD Play- by- Play ( Page 3 )

HOME TEAM: Arizona State Tim e Score Margin VI SI TORS: Arizona
06: 35 REBOUND (OFF)  by Chase Jeter

06: 30  6 3 - 6 9 V 6 GOOD! TI P- I N by Chase Jeter [ PNT]

GOOD! LAYUP by Dort ,Luguentz [ PNT] 06: 23  6 5 - 6 9 V 4

FOUL by White,Romello (P3T10) 05: 55  6 5 - 7 0 V 5 GOOD! FT SHOT by Chase Jeter

05: 55  6 5 - 7 1 V 6 GOOD! FT SHOT by Chase Jeter

GOOD! 3 PTR by Mart in,Remy 05: 42  6 8 - 7 1 V 3

ASSI ST by Dort ,Luguentz 05: 42

05: 19 MI SSED 3 PTR by Ryan Luther

05: 19 REBOUND (OFF)  by Chase Jeter

BLOCK by White,Romello 04: 58 MI SSED LAYUP by Brandon Randolph

04: 58 REBOUND (OFF) by (TEAM)

SUB I N :  Edwards,Rob 04: 58

SUB OUT:  Lawrence,Kimani 04: 58

FOUL by Mart in,Remy (P1T11) 04: 52 MI SSED FT SHOT by Brandon Randolph

04: 52 REBOUND (OFF) by (DEADBALL)

04: 52  6 8 - 7 2 V 4 GOOD! FT SHOT by Brandon Randolph

GOOD! 3 PTR by Mart in,Remy 04: 39  7 1 - 7 2 V 1

04: 29 TI MEOUT 30sec

04: 29 TI MEOUT MEDI A

04: 08 MI SSED JUMPER by Just in Coleman

04: 08 REBOUND (OFF)  by Chase Jeter

04: 05 TURNOVR by Chase Jeter

STEAL by Dort ,Luguentz 04: 03

GOOD! LAYUP by Mart in,Remy [ PNT] 03: 57  7 3 - 7 2 H 1

03: 38 TURNOVR by Dylan Sm ith

STEAL by White,Romello 03: 36

GOOD! DUNK by Cheatham,Zylan [ PNT] 03: 20  7 5 - 7 2 H 3

ASSI ST by Dort ,Luguentz 03: 20

03: 08 TI MEOUT TEAM

FOUL by Cheatham,Zylan (P2T12) 02: 52  7 5 - 7 3 H 2 GOOD! FT SHOT by Chase Jeter

02: 52  7 5 - 7 4 H 1 GOOD! FT SHOT by Chase Jeter

GOOD! FT SHOT by Edwards,Rob 02: 42  7 6 - 7 4 H 2 FOUL by Dylan Sm ith (P5T9)

MI SSED FT SHOT by Edwards,Rob 02: 42 REBOUND (DEF)  by Alex Barcello

02: 42 SUB I N :  Alex Barcello

02: 42 SUB OUT:  Dylan Sm ith

02: 23 SUB I N :  Devonaire Dout r ive

02: 23 SUB OUT:  Alex Barcello

02: 14  7 6 - 7 6 T 6 GOOD! LAYUP by Just in Coleman [ PNT]

GOOD! LAYUP by White,Romello [ PNT] 01: 46  7 8 - 7 6 H 2

GOOD! FT SHOT by White,Romello 01: 46  7 9 - 7 6 H 3 FOUL by Devonaire Dout r ive (P4T10)

FOUL by Dort ,Luguentz (P4T13) 01: 35  7 9 - 7 7 H 2 GOOD! FT SHOT by Just in Coleman

01: 35  7 9 - 7 8 H 1 GOOD! FT SHOT by Just in Coleman

01: 35 SUB I N :  I ra Lee

01: 35 SUB OUT:  Ryan Luther

GOOD! FT SHOT by Edwards,Rob 01: 18  8 0 - 7 8 H 2 FOUL by Chase Jeter (P3T11)

GOOD! FT SHOT by Edwards,Rob 01: 18  8 1 - 7 8 H 3

TI MEOUT 30sec 01: 18

01: 18 SUB I N :  Ryan Luther

01: 18 SUB I N :  Alex Barcello

01: 18 SUB OUT:  Devonaire Dout r ive

01: 18 SUB OUT:  I ra Lee

01: 03  8 1 - 8 0 H 1 GOOD! LAYUP by Brandon Randolph [ PNT]

GOOD! LAYUP by Cheatham,Zylan [ PNT] 00: 41  8 3 - 8 0 H 3

ASSI ST by White,Romello 00: 41

00: 24  8 3 - 8 3 T 7 GOOD! 3 PTR by Just in Coleman

TI MEOUT TEAM 00: 19

00: 19 SUB I N :  I ra Lee

00: 19 SUB OUT:  Ryan Luther

MI SSED 3 PTR by Dort ,Luguentz 00: 01 REBOUND (DEF) by (TEAM)

STEAL by Edwards,Rob 00: 01 TURNOVR by Ryan Luther

00: 01 SUB I N :  Ryan Luther

00: 01 SUB OUT:  I ra Lee



Arizona vs Arizona State

0 1 - 3 1 - 1 9  7  p.m . MT at  TEMPE- Ned W ulk Court / W ells Fargo Arena

2 nd PERI OD Play- by- Play ( Page 4 )

HOME TEAM: Arizona State Tim e Score Margin VI SI TORS: Arizona

Arizona State 83, Arizona 83

I n Off 2nd Fast

2nd period-only Paint T/ O Chance Break Bench

Arizona 14 11 3 3 11

Arizona State 20 4 4 3 6

Score t ied -  4 t im es.

Lead changed -  2 t im es.



Arizona vs Arizona State

0 1 - 3 1 - 1 9  7  p.m . MT at  TEMPE- Ned W ulk Court / W ells Fargo Arena

OT PERI OD Play- by- Play ( Page 1 )

HOME TEAM: Arizona State Tim e Score Margin VI SI TORS: Arizona
05: 00 SUB I N :  Chase Jeter

05: 00 SUB I N :  Alex Barcello

05: 00 SUB OUT:  Dylan Sm ith

05: 00 SUB OUT:  I ra Lee

MI SSED JUMPER by Mart in,Remy 04: 49

REBOUND (OFF) by Cheatham,Zylan 04: 49

GOOD! LAYUP by Cheatham,Zylan [ PNT] 04: 44  8 5 - 8 3 H 2

REBOUND (DEF) by Cheatham,Zylan 04: 14 MI SSED JUMPER by Just in Coleman

GOOD! FT SHOT by Mart in,Remy 03: 48  8 6 - 8 3 H 3 FOUL by Brandon Randolph (P2T12)

GOOD! FT SHOT by Mart in,Remy 03: 48  8 7 - 8 3 H 4

FOUL by Cheatham,Zylan (P3T14) 03: 27 MI SSED FT SHOT by Chase Jeter

03: 27 REBOUND (OFF) by (DEADBALL)

REBOUND (DEF) by Cheatham,Zylan 03: 27 MI SSED FT SHOT by Chase Jeter

03: 27 SUB I N :  I ra Lee

03: 27 SUB OUT:  Ryan Luther

GOOD! 3 PTR by Mart in,Remy 03: 08  9 0 - 8 3 H 7

ASSI ST by Dort ,Luguentz 03: 08

02: 58 TI MEOUT 30sec

02: 58 SUB I N :  Ryan Luther

02: 58 SUB OUT:  I ra Lee

FOUL by Mart in,Remy (P2T15) 02: 34  9 0 - 8 4 H 6 GOOD! FT SHOT by Ryan Luther

02: 34  9 0 - 8 5 H 5 GOOD! FT SHOT by Ryan Luther

GOOD! DUNK by Dort ,Luguentz [ PNT] 02: 21  9 2 - 8 5 H 7

REBOUND (DEF) by Cheatham,Zylan 02: 08 MI SSED JUMPER by Alex Barcello

TURNOVR by Cheatham,Zylan 01: 40

01: 38 STEAL by Alex Barcello

FOUL by Mart in,Remy (P3T16) 01: 37  9 2 - 8 6 H 6 GOOD! FT SHOT by Alex Barcello

01: 37  9 2 - 8 7 H 5 GOOD! FT SHOT by Alex Barcello

01: 37 SUB I N :  I ra Lee

01: 37 SUB OUT:  Ryan Luther

MI SSED 3 PTR by Mart in,Remy 01: 11

REBOUND (OFF) by Cheatham,Zylan 01: 11

MI SSED LAYUP by Edwards,Rob 00: 55 REBOUND (DEF)  by Chase Jeter

FOUL by White,Romello (P4T17) 00: 55  9 2 - 8 8 H 4 GOOD! FT SHOT by Chase Jeter

00: 55 MI SSED FT SHOT by Chase Jeter

00: 55 REBOUND (OFF)  by I ra Lee

00: 55 SUB I N :  Ryan Luther

00: 55 SUB OUT:  Brandon Randolph

REBOUND (DEF)  by White,Romello 00: 45 MI SSED JUMPER by Just in Coleman

GOOD! FT SHOT by Mart in,Remy 00: 30  9 3 - 8 8 H 5 FOUL by Just in Coleman (P3T13)

GOOD! FT SHOT by Mart in,Remy 00: 30  9 4 - 8 8 H 6

00: 30 SUB I N :  Brandon Randolph

00: 30 SUB OUT:  I ra Lee

FOUL by Dort ,Luguentz (P5T18) 00: 21 MI SSED FT SHOT by Alex Barcello

00: 21 REBOUND (OFF) by (DEADBALL)

REBOUND (DEF) by Cheatham,Zylan 00: 21 MI SSED FT SHOT by Alex Barcello

SUB I N :  Lawrence,Kimani 00: 21 SUB I N :  Devonaire Dout r ive

SUB OUT:  Dort ,Luguentz 00: 21 SUB OUT:  Ryan Luther

GOOD! FT SHOT by Mart in,Remy 00: 07  9 5 - 8 8 H 7 FOUL by Alex Barcello (P4T14)

MI SSED FT SHOT by Mart in,Remy 00: 07 REBOUND (DEF)  by Devonaire Dout r ive

00: 07 SUB I N :  I ra Lee

00: 07 SUB OUT:  Chase Jeter

REBOUND (DEF) by Cheatham,Zylan 00: 03 MI SSED 3 PTR by Just in Coleman

Arizona State 95, Arizona 88

I n Off 2nd Fast

OT period-only Paint T/ O Chance Break Bench

Arizona 0 2 0 0 3

Arizona State 4 0 2 0 0

Score t ied -  0 t im es.

Lead changed -  0 t im es.



Officia l Basketball Box Score - -  1 st  Half- Only
Arizona vs Arizona State
0 1 - 3 1 - 1 9  7  p.m . MT at  TEMPE- Ned W ulk Court / W ells Fargo Arena

Arizona

Total 3-Pt r Rebounds

# # Player FG-FGA FG-FGA FT-FTA Off Def Tot PF TP A TO Blk St l Min

10 Ryan Luther f 2-4 2-3 0-0 4 4 8 1 6 2 0 0 1 18

11 I ra Lee f 2-3 0-0 0-0 1 1 2 2 4 0 1 0 0 9

03 Dylan Sm ith g 3-8 2-4 0-0 0 2 2 3 8 0 0 0 0 16

05 Brandon Randolph g 4-12 2-5 2-2 0 1 1 0 12 0 0 0 0 18

12 Just in Coleman g 1-3 1-1 0-0 0 0 0 2 3 3 1 0 0 19

01 Devonaire Dout r ive 0-1 0-1 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 1 4

04 Chase Jeter 0-4 0-0 0-0 2 2 4 2 0 1 1 0 1 12

23 Alex Barcello 0-2 0-2 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 4

Team 1 1 2

Totals 12-37 7-16 2-2 8 12 20 12 33 7 5 0 3 100

FG %  1st  Half: 12-37 32.4%

3FG %  1st  Half: 7-16 43.8%

FT %  1st  Half: 2-2 100.0

Arizona State

Total 3-Pt r Rebounds

# # Player FG-FGA FG-FGA FT-FTA Off Def Tot PF TP A TO Blk St l Min

23 White,Romello f 2-3 0-0 1-2 1 1 2 0 5 0 0 1 0 12

45 Cheatham,Zylan f 1-3 0-0 1-3 2 9 11 1 3 2 1 0 0 17

00 Dort ,Luguentz g 2-6 0-1 2-2 1 2 3 1 6 2 2 0 0 19

01 Mart in,Remy g 2-5 0-1 5-6 0 1 1 0 9 3 0 0 0 18

02 Edwards,Rob g 4-6 3-5 2-3 0 0 0 1 13 0 2 0 1 16

14 Lawrence,Kimani 0-2 0-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9

32 Lake,De'Quon 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 7

35 Cherry,Taeshon 0-1 0-0 0-0 1 1 2 2 0 0 1 0 0 2

Team 0 1 1

Totals 11-26 3-9 11-16 5 17 22 5 36 7 6 2 1 100

FG %  1st  Half: 11-26 42.3%

3FG %  1st  Half: 3-9 33.3%

FT %  1st  Half: 11-16 68.8%

Officials:  Mike Reed, Eric Curry, Bo Boroski

Technical fouls:  Arizona-None. Arizona State-None.

At tendance:  14731

ASU's next  game:  Thursday, Feb.7, vs. Washington State (6 p.m ./ Pac-12 Network)

Tonight 's game broadcast  on ESPN2.

Score by periods 1 st Total

Arizona 33 3 3
Arizona State 36 3 6

I n Off 2nd Fast

Points Paint T/ O Chance Break Bench

ARI Z 6 6 8 0 0

ASU 12 5 4 11 0

Last  FG -  ARI Z 2nd-00: 24, ASU OT-02: 21.

Largest  lead -  ARI Z by 6 2nd-07: 03, ASU by 9 2nd-18: 52.

ARI Z led for  06: 46. ASU led for  31: 58. Gam e  was t ied for  06: 16.

Score t ied -  3 t im es.

Lead changed -  2 t im es.



Officia l Basketball Box Score - -  2 nd Half- Only
Arizona vs Arizona State
0 1 - 3 1 - 1 9  7  p.m . MT at  TEMPE- Ned W ulk Court / W ells Fargo Arena

Arizona

Total 3-Pt r Rebounds

# # Player FG-FGA FG-FGA FT-FTA Off Def Tot PF TP A TO Blk St l Min

10 Ryan Luther f 4-6 3-5 0-0 1 0 1 0 11 1 1 0 1 18

11 I ra Lee f 2-3 0-0 0-0 1 1 2 2 4 0 0 0 0 8

03 Dylan Sm ith g 1-1 1-1 0-0 0 1 1 2 3 1 1 0 1 11

05 Brandon Randolph g 2-5 0-1 1-3 0 1 1 1 5 0 0 0 1 20

12 Just in Coleman g 4-8 2-3 6-6 1 0 1 0 16 6 1 0 1 20

01 Devonaire Dout r ive 0-0 0-0 2-2 0 0 0 4 2 0 0 0 0 4

04 Chase Jeter 1-1 0-0 4-4 3 0 3 1 6 0 1 0 0 14

23 Alex Barcello 1-2 1-1 0-0 0 1 1 1 3 0 0 0 0 5

Team 1 1 2

Totals 15-26 7-11 13-15 7 5 12 11 50 8 4 0 4 100

FG %  1st  Half: 12-37 32.4%

3FG %  1st  Half: 7-16 43.8%

FT %  1st  Half: 2-2 100.0

2nd half: 15-26 57.7%

2nd half: 7-11 63.6%

2nd half: 13-15 86.7%

Arizona State

Total 3-Pt r Rebounds

# # Player FG-FGA FG-FGA FT-FTA Off Def Tot PF TP A TO Blk St l Min

23 White,Romello f 3-3 0-0 2-3 1 0 1 3 8 1 1 1 1 15

45 Cheatham,Zylan f 3-3 0-0 0-0 1 3 4 1 6 1 2 0 0 18

00 Dort ,Luguentz g 2-5 1-3 2-2 0 1 1 3 7 3 0 0 1 15

01 Mart in,Remy g 5-6 4-4 0-0 0 0 0 1 14 5 1 0 1 18

02 Edwards,Rob g 0-2 0-1 6-8 0 1 1 1 6 0 0 1 1 17

14 Lawrence,Kimani 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 3 2 0 2 0 0 10

32 Lake,De'Quon 2-2 0-0 0-0 1 0 1 0 4 0 0 0 0 5

35 Cherry,Taeshon 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2

Team 0 0 0

Totals 16-22 5-8 10-13 3 5 8 13 47 10 6 2 4 100

FG %  1st  Half: 11-26 42.3%

3FG %  1st  Half: 3-9 33.3%

FT %  1st  Half: 11-16 68.8%

2nd half: 16-22 72.7%

2nd half: 5-8 62.5%

2nd half: 10-13 76.9%

Officials:  Mike Reed, Eric Curry, Bo Boroski

Technical fouls:  Arizona-None. Arizona State-None.

At tendance:  14731

ASU's next  game:  Thursday, Feb.7, vs. Washington State (6 p.m ./ Pac-12 Network)

Tonight 's game broadcast  on ESPN2.

Score by periods 1 st 2 nd Total

Arizona 33 50 8 3
Arizona State 36 47 8 3

I n Off 2nd Fast

Points Paint T/ O Chance Break Bench

ARI Z 14 11 3 3 11

ASU 20 4 4 3 6

Last  FG -  ARI Z 2nd-00: 24, ASU OT-02: 21.

Largest  lead -  ARI Z by 6 2nd-07: 03, ASU by 9 2nd-18: 52.

ARI Z led for  06: 46. ASU led for  31: 58. Gam e  was t ied for  06: 16.

Score t ied -  4 t im es.

Lead changed -  2 t im es.



Officia l Basketball Box Score - -  Overt im e- Only
Arizona vs Arizona State
0 1 - 3 1 - 1 9  7  p.m . MT at  TEMPE- Ned W ulk Court / W ells Fargo Arena

Arizona

Total 3-Pt r Rebounds

# # Player FG-FGA FG-FGA FT-FTA Off Def Tot PF TP A TO Blk St l Min

10 Ryan Luther f 0-0 0-0 2-2 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 3

11 I ra Lee f 0-0 0-0 0-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

03 Dylan Sm ith g 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

05 Brandon Randolph g 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 5

12 Just in Coleman g 0-3 0-1 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 5

01 Devonaire Dout r ive 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0+

04 Chase Jeter 0-0 0-0 1-4 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 5

23 Alex Barcello 0-1 0-0 2-4 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 1 5

Team 0 0 0

Totals 0-4 0-1 5-10 1 2 3 3 5 0 0 0 1 25

FG %  1st  Half: 12-37 32.4%

3FG %  1st  Half: 7-16 43.8%

FT %  1st  Half: 2-2 100.0

2nd half: 15-26 57.7%

2nd half: 7-11 63.6%

2nd half: 13-15 86.7%

OT: 0-4 0.0%

OT: 0-1 0.0%

OT: 5-10 50.0%

Arizona State

Total 3-Pt r Rebounds

# # Player FG-FGA FG-FGA FT-FTA Off Def Tot PF TP A TO Blk St l Min

23 White,Romello f 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 5

45 Cheatham,Zylan f 1-1 0-0 0-0 2 5 7 1 2 0 1 0 0 5

00 Dort ,Luguentz g 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 2 1 0 0 0 5

01 Mart in,Remy g 1-3 1-2 5-6 0 0 0 2 8 0 0 0 0 5

02 Edwards,Rob g 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5

14 Lawrence,Kimani 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0+

32 Lake,De'Quon 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

35 Cherry,Taeshon 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Team 0 0 0

Totals 3-6 1-2 5-6 2 6 8 5 12 1 1 0 0 25

FG %  1st  Half: 11-26 42.3%

3FG %  1st  Half: 3-9 33.3%

FT %  1st  Half: 11-16 68.8%

2nd half: 16-22 72.7%

2nd half: 5-8 62.5%

2nd half: 10-13 76.9%

OT: 3-6 50.0%

OT: 1-2 50.0%

OT: 5-6 83.3%

Officials:  Mike Reed, Eric Curry, Bo Boroski

Technical fouls:  Arizona-None. Arizona State-None.

At tendance:  14731

ASU's next  game:  Thursday, Feb.7, vs. Washington State (6 p.m ./ Pac-12 Network)

Tonight 's game broadcast  on ESPN2.

Score by periods 1 st 2 nd OT Total

Arizona 33 50 5 8 8
Arizona State 36 47 12 9 5

I n Off 2nd Fast

Points Paint T/ O Chance Break Bench

ARI Z 0 2 0 0 3

ASU 4 0 2 0 0

Last  FG -  ARI Z 2nd-00: 24, ASU OT-02: 21.

Largest  lead -  ARI Z by 6 2nd-07: 03, ASU by 9 2nd-18: 52.

ARI Z led for  06: 46. ASU led for  31: 58. Gam e  was t ied for  06: 16.

Score t ied -  0 t im es.

Lead changed -  0 t im es.


